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in €m 

31.03.2020

in €m 

Change

Revenue

Sheetfed 

Digital & Web

Special 

Reconciliation

230.7

113.7

32.4

93.6

-9.0

172.4

68.2

28.1

81.4

-5.3

- 25.3%

- 40.0%

- 13.3%

- 13.0%

Order intake

Sheetfed 

Digital & Web

Special 

Reconciliation

276.4

174.2

31.9

80.4

-10.1

271.5

160.1

43.6

73.5

-5.7

- 1.8%

- 8.1%

+ 36.7%

- 8.6%

Order backlog

Sheetfed 

Digital & Web

Special 

Reconciliation

656.6

250.5

85.4

332.3

-11.6

632.8

275.3

81.6

279.6

-3.7

- 3.6%

+ 9.9%

- 4.4%

- 15.9%

EBIT

Sheetfed 

Digital & Web

Special 

Reconciliation

-2.8

-3.0

-5.4

2.1

3.5

-34.9

-18.6

-5.5

-7.6

-3.2

Earnings before taxes (EBT) -4.1 -36.2

Net loss -4.9 -36.6

Earnings per share in € -0.30 -2.22

Cash flows from operating

activities 

-30.6 -15.0

Balance sheet total

(prior year: 31.12.)

1,343.1 1,331.0

Equity (prior year: 31.12.) 460.4 429.3

Employees

thereof apprentices/trainees

5,706

270

5,749

285


